

Wagoner County Trunk Sewer Improvements (#9158353)																
Owner: Broken Arrow, City of Solicitor: Broken Arrow, City of 06/25/2024 01:45 PM CDT																
						Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		MSB Construction, LLC,		Triangle Construction & Utility, LLC		McGuire Brothers		
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid	1		PROJECT SIGN (OWNB)	SF	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
	2	BA 302	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,550.00	\$200,550.00	
	3	BA 302	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	4	ODOT 642, SP-3	CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	5	ODOT 180, SP-4	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
	6	ODOT 220, SP-2, 12	TRIP/CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
	7	BA 310, SP-14	RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARING AND RESTORING	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	8	BA 311A, 311B	TRENCH EXCAVATION	Cu Yd	10000	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	
	9	BA 312	COMMON BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	Cu Yd	9400	\$10.00	\$94,000.00	\$27.00	\$253,800.00	\$5.00	\$47,000.00	\$25.00	\$235,000.00	\$6.00	\$56,400.00	
	10	BA 314	42" DIAMETER BORED STEEL CASING	Ln Ft	223	\$2,750.00	\$611,750.00	\$1,440.00	\$321,120.00	\$2,700.00	\$602,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$401,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$579,800.00	
	11	BA 314	54" DIAMETER BORED STEEL CASING	Ln Ft	120	\$2,750.00	\$330,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$208,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$384,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$288,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$360,000.00	
	12	BA 314	42" DIAMETER STEEL CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	Ln Ft	20	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	
	13	BA 314	54" DIAMETER STEEL CASING BY OTHER THAN OPEN CUT	Ln Ft	30	\$2,750.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	
	14	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Sq Yd	59	\$105.00	\$6,195.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$175.00	\$10,325.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	
	15	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq Yd	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
	16	BA316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Sq Yd	342	\$115.00	\$39,330.00	\$95.00	\$32,490.00	\$250.00	\$85,500.00	\$180.00	\$54,720.00	\$250.00	\$85,500.00	
	17	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE GRAVEL ROAD	Sq Yd	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	
	18	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	Ln Ft	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	
	19	BA 423	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	20	BA 430B	RELOCATE TYPE 2 WATER VALVE BOX	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	21	BA 501	8" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION BY OPEN CUT (SDR 26 D3034)	Ln Ft	256	\$350.00	\$89,600.00	\$180.00	\$46,080.00	\$165.00	\$42,240.00	\$175.00	\$44,800.00	\$281.00	\$71,936.00	
	22	BA 501, SP-7, 8, 10, 15	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION BY OPEN CUT (PS 115 PVC R679 OR SN-72 CCFRPM)	Ln Ft	3418	\$925.00	\$1,794,450.00	\$300.00	\$1,026,400.00	\$280.00	\$957,040.00	\$375.00	\$1,281,750.00	\$586.00	\$2,002,048.00	
	23	BA 501, SP-7, 8, 10, 15	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION IN 42" DIAMETER STEEL CASING (PS 115 PVC R679 OR SN-72 CCFRPM)	Ln Ft	243	\$475.00	\$115,425.00	\$200.00	\$48,600.00	\$280.00	\$68,040.00	\$350.00	\$85,050.00	\$586.00	\$142,398.00	
	24	BA 501, SP-7, 8, 10, 15	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION BY OPEN CUT (PS 115 PVC R679 OR SN-72 CCFRPM)	Ln Ft	1037	\$900.00	\$932,700.00	\$325.00	\$338,025.00	\$300.00	\$317,100.00	\$425.00	\$440,725.00	\$653.00	\$677,161.00	
	25	BA 501, SP-7, 8, 10, 15	30" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION IN 54" DIA. STEEL CASING (PS 115 PVC R679 OR SN-72 CCFRPM)	Ln Ft	150	\$550.00	\$82,500.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$360.00	\$54,000.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00	\$653.00	\$97,950.00	
	26	BA 510E1	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 27" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	Ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	27	BA 511H, SP 6, 11, 12, 13	CONSTRUCT 6" DIA. MANHOLE W/ COMPOSITE COVER (0-6' DEPTH)	Ea	13	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	
	28	BA 511I, SP 6-11	MANHOLE DEPTH OVER 6' FOR 6" DIA. MANHOLE	VF	68.5	\$1,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$900.00	\$34,250.00	\$800.00	\$54,800.00	\$800.00	\$54,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$102,750.00	
	29	BA 511B, SP 12, 13	REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" DIA. MANHOLE W/ COMPOSITE COVER (0-6' DEPTH)	Ea	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	30	BA 511C	MANHOLE DEPTH OVER 6' FOR 4" DIA. MANHOLE	VF	3.3	\$650.00	\$2,145.00	\$250.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$990.00	\$800.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$990.00	
	31	BA 512	CONSTRUCT LAMPHOLE	Ea	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	32	BA 514	SANITARY SEWER TAP	Ea	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	33	BA 514	9" DIA. SANITARY SEWER BACKFLOW PREVENTER	Ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	34	BA 516A	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	Ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	35	SP-15	WATER TABLE CRADLE FOR 30" DIA. PIPE	Ln Ft	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
	36	SP-15	WATER TABLE CRADLE FOR 30" DIA. PIPE	Ln Ft	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
	37	SP-9	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	Ea	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	
	38	SP-9	ABANDON EXISTING LAMPHOLE	Ea	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
	39	SP-9	ABANDON EXISTING 24" SANITARY SEWER	Ln Ft	1965	\$32.00	\$62,880.00	\$20.00	\$39,300.00	\$40.00	\$78,600.00	\$22.00	\$43,230.00	\$42.00	\$82,530.00	
	40	SP-9	ABANDON EXISTING 27" SANITARY SEWER	Ln Ft	2835	\$36.00	\$102,730.00	\$20.00	\$56,700.00	\$44.00	\$124,740.00	\$26.00	\$73,710.00	\$51.00	\$144,585.00	
	41	SP-9	CONSTRUCTION TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER	Ln Ft	4800	\$18.00	\$86,400.00	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$30.00	\$144,000.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	
	42	SP-16	OWNER ALLOWANCE (\$100,000)	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
							Base Bid Total:	\$4,983,215.00	\$3,376,127.00	\$3,389,495.00	\$3,389,495.00	\$4,313,845.00	\$4,313,845.00	\$5,407,083.00		
	Additive Alternate No. 1															
	43	BA 314	42" DIA. BORED STEEL CASING	Ln Ft	50	\$2,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$135,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$130,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$130,000.00	
	44	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT - DEDUCTIVE QUANTITY	Sq Yd	23	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,025.00	\$92,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	
	45	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK - DEDUCTIVE QUANTITY	Sq Yd	7	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
46	BA 316	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER - DEDUCTIVE QUANTITY	Ln Ft	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.00	\$825.00		
47	BA 501, SP-7,8,10,15	30" DIA. SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION IN 42" DIA. STEEL CASING (PS 115 PVC R679 OR SN-72 CCFRPM)	Ln Ft	50	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$686.00	\$326,300.00		
						Alternate Bid Total:	\$65,310.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	\$45,750.00	\$45,750.00	\$60,750.00			
						Bid Total:	\$5,123,255.00	\$3,441,442.00	\$3,542,545.00	\$3,542,545.00	\$4,524,625.00	\$4,524,625.00	\$5,674,158.00			

I Certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids Received at 1:45 on June 25, 2024. This Document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.  
The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

*Charlie Bright*  
Charlie Bright, P.E.  
Director of Engineering & Construction